
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
Addendum 8 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 11/19/2022 – 11/18/2023. 

 

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #: SW1060E 
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-5461 

Contract Title: Unmanned Vehicles 
Contract Issuance Date: 11/19/2018 

Contract Supplier: Elevate UAS 
                  Addendum # 8 

 

             Addendum Date: 10/19/2022 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer:  Cristy Newton 

Phone Number: 405-521-6721 
E-mail address:  cristy.newton@omes.ok.gov 

  

Addendum Information: Contract extension 

mailto:cristy.newton@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

